## **GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH**

Central Medical Stores Depot (CMSD)

Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Dhaka.

## **Tender for Goods (Single Lot)**

Dated: 25/03/2025 Ref. No:CMSD/GR-2419/ICT/2024-25/Proc. 5-3109 **KEY INFORMATION** 1 Procurement Method / Document FUNDING INFORMATION ICT Open 2 Source of Funds Revenue Budget (Government) 3 Development Partner N/A PARTICULAR INFORMATION 4 Project / Programme Code N/A 5 Project / Programme Name N/A GR-2419 6 Tender Package No. 7 Tender Package Name Procurement of "Digital Mammography Machine" 27/03/2025 8 Tender Publication Date 12/05/2025 9 Tender Last Selling Date 13/05/2025 11:00 AM 10 Tender Closing Date and time 13/05/2025 12:00 PM 11 Tender Opening Date and time 12 Name and Address of the Office(s) Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, -Selling Tender Document(Principal) Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 -Selling Tender Document(Others) Do -Receiving Tender Document Do -Opening Tender Document Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka (Conference Room, Room No.-115) 13 Place/Date/Time for Pre-Tender Meeting Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka (Conference Room, Room No.-115) 15/04/2025 12:00 PM **INFORMATION FOR TENDERER** 14 Eligibility of Tenderer As per tender document. 3D Digital Mammography with Breast Tomosynthesis, Stereotactic 15 Brief Description of Goods or Works Biopsy Devices & Dedicated Biopsy Table & Chair 16 Brief Description of Related Services As per technical specification BDT 4,000/-(Bangladesh Taka Four thousand) or US\$ 50 (fifty) 17 Tender Document Price only. **Tender Security** 17 Lot No Identification **Completion Time** Location Amount in Taka in weeks/months BDT 8,80,000.00 GR-2419 Digital Mammography Central Medical Stores Depot (CMSD) To be delivered on only or USD or within 16 weeks Machine 7.250.00 or following the date of confirmation of equivalent amount in a freely the L/C for delivery from convertible currency through abroad and after signing of the a scheduled bank in Bangladesh contract for delivery from within Bangladesh. Tenders offering delivery beyond 16 weeks will be treated as nonresponsive. **PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS** 18 Name of Official Inviting Tender Dr. Shah Md. Helal Uddin Director (Additional Secretary) 19 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, 20 Address of Official Inviting Tender Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 Tel. No: 8802222244087 Fax: 88-02-9126547 E-mail: 21 Contact deatails of Official Inviting Tender cmsd@cmsd.gov.bd, www.cmsd.gov.bd

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders

you

125.3.25 Dr. Shah Md. Helal Uddin Director (Additional Secretary) Central Medical Stores Depot, 30, Shaheed Tajuddin Ahmed, Sharani, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208